
Dakota State (S.D.) (12-18) -vs- Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) (14-15)
3/30/2026 at Mitchell, S.D. (Drake Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kellan Johns (1-0)
Loss: Broc Berry (1-6)
Save: Brody Thompson (2)
HBP: Caleb Hoppe, Kellan Johns
PB: Kyler Adams (2)
 
Start: 4:00 p.m.   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 97   Weather: 75 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Dakota State (S.D.) 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 10 0
Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 8 2

Dakota State (S.D.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Raney cf 6 1 3 0 0 0 2
Aidan Perry 2b 3 3 0 0 3 0 0
George Hogan 3b 6 1 2 1 0 2 0
Cameron DeMaria 1b 2 1 2 0 4 0 0
    Tyler Hoffman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron Kittridge dh 4 0 1 2 2 2 5
Aiden Barfuss lf 5 0 1 2 0 0 0
Hunter Den Boer rf 6 1 1 1 0 1 5
Jaxon Dehaan c 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Brogan Barr pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camaron Haller ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chris Vinson ss 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
Caleb Hoppe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kellan Johns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 7 10 6 12 6 15

2B: George Hogan (1); Cameron DeMaria (1)
SF: Aiden Barfuss (1)
SB: Connor Raney (1)
CS: Connor Raney (1)
DP: 1

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Talan Ball 3b 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Caleb Meyers rf 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Mason Riley cf 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Dexter Payne 1b 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Joseph Tharaldson ss 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Jackson Jarding lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Diego Jirau dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kyler Adams c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Alex Omenge pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelbee Woodham ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lane Darrow ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Cowan c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Ruesink 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Colton Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Broc Berry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 8 6 2 10 4

2B: Caleb Meyers (1); Dexter Payne (1); Kelbee Woodham (1);
Landon Ruesink (1)
3B: Caleb Meyers (1)
CS: Alex Omenge (1)
HBP: Diego Jirau (1); Kyler Adams (1)
E: Talan Ball (1); Dexter Payne (1)
DP: 2

Dakota State (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caleb Hoppe 0.1 4 5 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 7 0 0 27
Kellan Johns (W, 1-0) 9.0 4 1 1 1 9 0 0 1 0 29 31 8 8 104
Brody Thompson (S, 2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 8
Totals 8 6 6 2 10 1 0 2 0 36 40 10 8 139

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colton Thomas 4.0 6 4 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 18 23 3 5 84
Broc Berry (L, 1-6) 6.0 4 3 3 7 3 1 0 0 2 21 29 7 7 98
Totals 10 7 6 12 6 1 0 0 2 39 52 10 12 182



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 1st DAK DAK
Colton Thomas to p. 0 0
Connor Raney singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Connor Raney stole second. 0 0
Aidan Perry walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 0
George Hogan grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-1 KB); Aidan Perry advanced to second; Connor Raney
out on the play. 0 0
Cameron DeMaria walked (3-2 BBKBSFB). 0 0
Cameron Kittridge walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cameron DeMaria advanced to second; Aidan Perry advanced to
third. 0 0
Aiden Barfuss singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Cameron Kittridge advanced to second; Cameron
DeMaria advanced to third; Aidan Perry scored. 1 0
Hunter Den Boer flied out to cf (1-2 KSFB). 1 0

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 1st DAK DAK
Talan Ball struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 1 0
Caleb Meyers tripled to right center (0-0). 1 0
Mason Riley singled to left field, RBI (3-2 FBKBB); Caleb Meyers scored. 1 1
Dexter Payne doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Mason Riley scored. 1 2
Joseph Tharaldson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Dexter Payne scored. 1 3
Jackson Jarding walked (3-1 BBFBB); Joseph Tharaldson advanced to second. 1 3
Jackson Jarding advanced to second on a wild pitch; Joseph Tharaldson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Diego Jirau hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFFH). 1 3
Kellan Johns to p for Caleb Hoppe. 1 3
Kyler Adams struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 1 3
Landon Ruesink doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Diego Jirau advanced to third; Jackson Jarding
scored; Joseph Tharaldson scored. 1 5
Talan Ball grounded out to 2b (3-1 FBBB). 1 5

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 2nd DAK DAK
Jaxon Dehaan struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 1 5
Chris Vinson popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 5
Connor Raney grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 2nd DAK DAK
Caleb Meyers struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 5
Mason Riley struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 5
Dexter Payne flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 3rd DAK DAK
Aidan Perry walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 5
George Hogan struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 1 5
Cameron DeMaria doubled to left field (1-0 B); Aidan Perry advanced to third. 1 5
Cameron Kittridge singled to left field, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Cameron DeMaria advanced to third; Aidan Perry
scored. 2 5
Aiden Barfuss reached first on an error by 1b (1-0 B); Cameron Kittridge advanced to second. 2 5
Hunter Den Boer grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Aiden Barfuss advanced to second; Cameron Kittridge
advanced to third; Cameron DeMaria scored, unearned. 3 5
Jaxon Dehaan lined out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 5

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 3rd DAK DAK
Joseph Tharaldson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BSBK). 3 5
Jackson Jarding struck out swinging (2-2 FSBFBFS). 3 5
Diego Jirau popped up to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 3 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 4th DAK DAK
Chris Vinson grounded out to p (2-2 KBBFF). 3 5
Connor Raney singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 5
Aidan Perry grounded out to 2b (0-0); Connor Raney advanced to second. 3 5
George Hogan doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Connor Raney scored. 4 5
Cameron DeMaria walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Cameron Kittridge struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 5

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 4th DAK DAK
Kyler Adams hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 4 5
Alex Omenge pinch ran for Kyler Adams. 4 5
Landon Ruesink flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5
Alex Omenge out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 5
Talan Ball struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 4 5

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 5th DAK DAK
Kyler Adams to c for Alex Omenge. 4 5
Broc Berry to p for Colton Thomas. 4 5
Aiden Barfuss flied out to cf (3-2 BBFKB). 4 5
Hunter Den Boer popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 5
Jaxon Dehaan walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 4 5
Brogan Barr pinch ran for Jaxon Dehaan. 4 5
Chris Vinson walked (3-0 BBBB); Brogan Barr advanced to second. 4 5
Connor Raney popped up to rf (3-1 BBKB). 4 5

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 5th DAK DAK
Jaxon Dehaan to c for Brogan Barr. 4 5
Caleb Meyers lined out to rf (0-0). 4 5
Mason Riley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 5
Dexter Payne popped up to ss (0-1 K). 4 5

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 6th DAK DAK
Aidan Perry out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 4 5
George Hogan grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 4 5
Cameron DeMaria singled to right center (1-0 B). 4 5
Cameron Kittridge struck out looking (1-2 SKBFK). 4 5

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 6th DAK DAK
Joseph Tharaldson struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 4 5
Jackson Jarding flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 4 5
Diego Jirau popped up to rf (0-0). 4 5

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 7th DAK DAK
Aiden Barfuss grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 5
Hunter Den Boer struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 FBSS). 4 5
Jaxon Dehaan reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Hunter Den Boer out at second 2b to ss. 4 5
Chris Vinson lined out to 1b (0-0). 4 5

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 7th DAK DAK
Kelbee Woodham pinch hit for Kyler Adams. 4 5
Kelbee Woodham doubled to left center (0-0). 4 5



Alex Omenge pinch ran for Kelbee Woodham. 4 5
Landon Ruesink struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 4 5
Talan Ball grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 5
Caleb Meyers grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BFFBF). 4 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 8th DAK DAK
Kyler Adams to c for Alex Omenge. 4 5
Connor Raney flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 5
Aidan Perry reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 KB). 4 5
Aidan Perry advanced to second. 4 5
George Hogan struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 4 5
Cameron DeMaria was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Tyler Hoffman pinch ran for Cameron DeMaria. 4 5
Cameron Kittridge flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 5

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 8th DAK DAK
Cameron DeMaria to 1b for Tyler Hoffman. 4 5
Mason Riley grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 4 5
Dexter Payne popped up to rf (0-0). 4 5
Joseph Tharaldson struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 5

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 9th DAK DAK
Aiden Barfuss grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 5
Hunter Den Boer singled to left field (0-0). 4 5
Camaron Haller pinch hit for Jaxon Dehaan. 4 5
Camaron Haller walked (2-2 KFBB); Hunter Den Boer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 5
Hunter Den Boer advanced to third. 4 5
Hunter Den Boer scored on a passed ball. 5 5
Brogan Barr pinch ran for Camaron Haller. 5 5
Chris Vinson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 SKF); Brogan Barr out on the play. 5 5

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 9th DAK DAK
Jaxon Dehaan to c for Brogan Barr. 5 5
Jackson Jarding grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 5 5
Diego Jirau walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 5 5
Lane Darrow pinch hit for Kyler Adams. 5 5
Lane Darrow grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Diego Jirau out on the play. 5 5

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 10th DAK DAK
Shane Cowan to c for Lane Darrow. 5 5
Connor Raney singled to center field (0-0). 5 5
Connor Raney out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 5
Aidan Perry walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 5
George Hogan singled to left field (0-2 SS); Aidan Perry advanced to third. 5 5
George Hogan advanced to second. 5 5
Cameron DeMaria was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 5
Cameron Kittridge walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Cameron DeMaria advanced to second; George Hogan
advanced to third; Aidan Perry scored. 6 5
Aiden Barfuss flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BBK); George Hogan scored. 7 5
Hunter Den Boer grounded out to ss unassisted (0-0). 7 5

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) - Bottom of 10th DAK DAK
Landon Ruesink singled to left center (2-1 BFB). 7 5
Talan Ball struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 7 5
Caleb Meyers doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Landon Ruesink scored. 7 6



Brody Thompson to p for Kellan Johns. 7 6
Mason Riley popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 7 6
Dexter Payne flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 7 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


